
2017 Limits for Benefit Plans
Retirement Benefits and Contribution Limits
Elective deferral: 401(k), 403(b) & 457(b) plans

Catch-up: 401(k), 403(b) & 457(b) plans
Annual additions: defined contribution plans

Annual benefits: defined benefit plans

HSA Limits
HSA maximum contribution

Other Thresholds
“Highly Compensated Employee” definition

“Officer” for “Key Employee” definition
Social Security taxable wage base

Annual Compensation Limits
General rule

Certain governmental plans

2017
$18,000
$6,000
$54,000
$215,000

2016
$18,000
$6,000
$53,000
$210,000

2015
$18,000
$6,000
$53,000
$210,000

2014
$17,500
$5,500
$52,000
$210,000

$120,000
$175,000
$127,200

$120,000
$170,000
$118,500

$120,000
$170,000
$118,500

$115,000
$170,000
$117,000

$270,000
$400,000

$265,000
$395,000

$265,000
$395,000

$260,000
$385,000

Self-only: $3,400
Family: $6,750
Catch-up: $1,000

Self-only: $3,350
Family: $6,750
Catch-up: $1,000

Self-only: $3,350
Family: $6,650
Catch-up: $1,000

Self-only: $3,300
Family: $6,550
Catch-up: $1,000

HDHP minimum deductible

HDHP maximum out-of-pocket 

PPACA maximum out-of-pocket 

Self-only: $1,300
Family: $2,600

Self-only: $6,550
Family: $13,100

Self-only: $7,150
Family: $14,300

Self-only: $1,300
Family: $2,600

Self-only: $6,550
Family: $13,100

Self-only: $6,850
Family: $13,700

FSA Contribution Limits
Elective contribution; health care

Dependent care
$2,600
$5,000

$2,550
$5,000

$2,550
$5,000

$2,500
$5,000
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