2017 Limits for Benefit Plans

RETIREMENT BENEFITS AND CONTRIBUTION LIMITS Elective deferral: 401(k), 403(b) & 457(b) plans Catch-up: 401(k), 403(b) & 457(b) plans Annual additions: defined contribution plans Annual benefits: defined benefit plans	2017 \$18,000 \$6,000 \$54,000 \$215,000	2016 \$18,000 \$6,000 \$53,000 \$210,000	2015 \$18,000 \$6,000 \$53,000 \$210,000	2014 \$17,500 \$5,500 \$52,000 \$210,000
Annual Compensation Limits General rule Certain governmental plans	\$270,000 \$400,000	\$265,000 \$395,000	\$265,000 \$395,000	\$260,000 \$385,000
Other Thresholds "Highly Compensated Employee" definition "Officer" for "Key Employee" definition Social Security taxable wage base	\$120,000 \$175,000 \$127,200	\$120,000 \$170,000 \$118,500	\$120,000 \$170,000 \$118,500	\$115,000 \$170,000 \$117,000
FSA CONTRIBUTION LIMITS Elective contribution; health care Dependent care	\$2,600 \$5,000	\$2,550 \$5,000	\$2,550 \$5,000	\$2,500 \$5,000
HSA LIMITS HSA maximum contribution	Self-only: \$3,400 Family: \$6,750 Catch-up: \$1,000	Self-only: \$3,350 Family: \$6,750 Catch-up: \$1,000	Self-only: \$3,350 Family: \$6,650 Catch-up: \$1,000	Self-only: \$3,300 Family: \$6,550 Catch-up: \$1,000
HDHP minimum deductible	Self-only: \$1,300 Family: \$2,600	Self-only: \$1,300 Family: \$2,600	p.s.	
HDHP maximum out-of-pocket	Self-only: \$6,550 Family: \$13,100	Self-only: \$6,550 Family: \$13,100	Poyner Spruill [™]	
PPACA MAXIMUM OUT-OF-POCKET	Self-only: \$7,150 Family: \$14,300	Self-only: \$6,850 Family: \$13,700	WWW.POYNERSPRUILL.COM	



Nancy Brenna Brower Davenport







Sign up for our email alerts by visiting www.poynerspruill.com

- + Employment
- + Employee Benefits
- + Creditors' Rights
- + Privacy & Information Security
- + Health Care and more...

Contact a Poyner Spruill Employee Benefits and Executive Compensation attorney for questions or additional information.

Nancy Brower nbrower@poyners.com

Brenna Davenport bdavenport@poyners.com

Hugh Davis hwdavis@poyners.com

Gene Griggs ggriggs@poyners.com

Marc Harris mharris@poyners.com

Kelsey Mayo kmayo@poyners.com



ATTORNEYS AT LAW

RALEIGH CHARLOTTE ROCKY MOUNT SOUTHERN PINES